

- page 61. The first example should read:

“The equation $2\sqrt{x} = 8$ is equivalent by multiplication to $\sqrt{x} = 4$. We know the set of solutions of $\sqrt{x} = 4$ is $\{16\}$, so $2\sqrt{x} = 8$ also has 16 as its only solution.”

- page 81. The point in the first picture labelled $(-5, 1)$ should instead be labelled $(-5, -1)$.

- page 112. Third to the last sentence should read as “ $g : \mathbb{R}^2 \rightarrow \mathbb{R}$ where $g(x, y) = 5\dots$ ”

- page 323. The equation for the hyperbola on the left side of the diagram should be $xy - \frac{1}{2} = 0$ instead of $xy - 1 = 0$.